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Heather Alvarez (Region 5) Laboratory Manager 
Prairie Ridge Health (formerly Columbus Community 
Hospital) 
1515 Park Ave 
Columbus, WI 53925 
Phone: 920-623-1434 
Fax: 920-623-1237 
Email: halvarez@prairieridge.health 
 
Jorn Bansberg (Region 4)  
Micro Lead - MT 
Vernon Memorial Hospital 
507 S. Main St. 
Viroqua, WI 54665 
Phone: 608-637-4280 / Cell: 608-604-2383 
Fax: 608-638-5078 
Email: Work - jbansberg@vmh.org 
           Personal - jb@mwt.net 
 
Tim Block (Region 7) 
Lab Manager 
Froedtert West Bend Hospital 
3200 Pleasant Valley Road 
West Bend, WI 53095 
Phone: (262) 836-8619 
Fax: (262) 836-7776 
Email: timothy.block@froedtert.com 
 
Alyssa Brenner (Region 1)  
Microbiology Technical Coordinator 
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire Hospital 
1221 Whipple St 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
Phone: 715-838-2144 
Fax: 715-838-3163 
Email: brenner.alyssa@mayo.edu 
 
Benjamin Kaetterhenry (At Large)  
Quality Infection Prevention Specialist 
ThedaCare - Peabody Manor 
2600 S. Heritage Woods, Dr. 
Appleton, WI 
Cell Phone: 920-279-0887  
Fax:  
Email: Benjamin.kaetterhenry@thedacare.org 
 
Daniel Lockwood (Region 2) 
Laboratory Manager  
Aspirus Wausau Hospital and Reference Laboratory 
1900 Westwood Dr. Unit 2 
Wausau, WI 54401 
Phone: (715)847-2000 ext. 52063 
Fax: (715)847-2930 
Email: daniel.lockwood@aspirus.org 
 
 
 

Erik Munson (At Large)  
Assistant Professor 
Marquette University 
College of Health Sciences 
Medical Laboratory Science Department 
P.O. Box 1881 
Milwaukee, WI  53201-1881 
Phone: (414) 288-5848 
Fax: (414) 288 - 7948  
Email: erik.munson@marquette.edu 
 
Tyler Radke (Region 3)  
Lab Manager 
Bellin Health 
744 S Webster Ave 
Green Bay, WI 54305 
Phone: 920-433-3799 
Fax:920-433-5985 
Email: tyler.radke@bellin.org 
 
Megan Selle (Region 6)  
Microbiology Supervisor, ASCP(MLS) 
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah  
130 Second St.  
Neenah, WI  54956 
Phone: (920) 454-5858 
Fax: (920) 729-3006 
Email: megan.selle@thedacare.org 
 
Taylor Wahlig (At Large) 
Ph.D. Microbiologist 
Marshfield Clinic Health System 
1000. North Oak Ave. 
Marshfield, WI 54449 
Phone: (715)221-6132 
Fax: (715)221-6128 
Email: wahlig.taylor@marshfieldclinic.org 
 
Macy Wood (At Large) 
Assistant Professor – Department of Pathology 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
Associate Director, Clinical Microbiology 
Wisconsin Diagnostic Lab/Froedtert Health 
9200 W. Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53226 
Phone: (414)805-5618 
Fax: (414)805-6980  
Email: mawood@mcw.edu 
 
 


